GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1231
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

MILITARY MOTOR VEHICLES
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of motor parts for manufacturing military motor vehicles in Vehicle Factory, Jabalpur;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the delay caused in achieving the target of manufacture of vehicles as a result thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(@) & (b): At times there is shortage of motor parts during the annual production cycle, on account of delay in availability of parts procured from trade sources. This shortage is occasional and temporary as it is made up during the annual production cycle itself;
though sometimes the target for manufacture of vehicles is slightly delayed.

(c) Ordnance Factory Board as well as Vehicle Factory, Jabalpur have strengthened the monitoring mechanism for supplies ex-trade to facilitate timely availability of motor parts for assembly of vehicles.
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